MARKETING SERVICE

Accelerated Concentration In Top Dairy Counties

The increased concentration in the origin of milk marketings continues. Seventy-seven counties marketed
50% of the total California & Federal Order milk during December 2001 compared with 90 counties in
December 1996. During December 2001 there were 2,067 counties with CA+FO milk marketings, of which,
996 counties (48.2%) had marketings of less than one million pounds. In addition, when comparing
December 2001 with December 1996, there were more counties with decreased FO+CA milk marketings
than counties with increases. The two map
843 Counties Increased Marketings graphics provide a snapshot of these
changes. The top map illustrates counties
with increased milk

marketings. Eight
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Increases In CA + FO Milk Marketings v tOtaIing 0.915 billion pounds during this 2
ecember 2001 vs Becember e period. As a result, total CA+FO net
1 increases 1 (05 Milon Lbs. e »* milk marketings increased 1.366 billion
I Increascs Greater han 50 Wiion Lbs, () pounds (11.7%) during this period.

1,405 Counties Decreased Marketings There were more counties with increased

marketings in larger size categories than

there were counties with

decreased marketings

in similar size

categories. This trend
may indicate that farms

are expanding to become
"mega-size" dairies

while "smaller, more

traditional dairies" continue

to fade.

/

The graphics on the next two
pages further illustrate the
geographic origin and density of
federal order & California milk
marketings.

Issued by Donald R. Nicholson, Market Administrator, for the Information of Producers Who Are Not Members of a Cooperative Association.

Decreases In CA + FO Milk Marketings
December 2001 vs December 1996

Decreases Less Than 1 Million Lbs. (1180)
Decreases 1 to 5 Million Lbs. (208)
B Decreases 5 to 10 Million Lbs.
M Decreases Greater Than 10 Million Lbs. (5)




14 Counties
CA + Federal Order

Marketed 25% Of All
Milk During December 2001

Counties Ranked From
Largest To Smallest

M 25% of Marketings (14)

250 Counties
CA + Federal Order

Marketed 75% Of All
Milk During December 2001
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Counties Ranked From
Largest To Smallest

M 25% of Marketings ~ (14)
M 50% of Marketings ~ (63)
75% of Marketings (173)
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77 Counties Marketed 50% Of All
CA + Federal Order Milk During December 2001
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Counties Ranked From
Largest To Smallest
W 25% of Marketings (14)
M 50% of Marketings (63)

2,067 Counties Marketed 100% Of All
CA + Federal Order Milk During December 2001
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Counties Ranked From
Largest To Smallest

M 25% of Marketings ~ (14)
B 50% of Marketings ~ (63)
75% of Marketings  (173)
100% of Marketings (1817)

14 Counties Marketed 25% Of The CA + Federal Order Milk
During December 2001

Tulare, CA
Merced, CA
Stanislaus, CA
San Bernardino, CA
Kings, CA
Maricopa, AZ
Lancaster, PA
San Joaquin, CA
Riverside, CA
Fresno, CA
Chaves, NM
Kern, CA
Yakima, WA
Erath, TX

14-County Total
CA + FO Total

12/96 Mktgs

456,534,137
265,440,312
227,082,722
285,025,510
176,482,019
181,133,576
152,677,175
146,464,769
200,396,767
123,886,380
113,812,869

65,351,775

99,988,090
121,450,857

2,615,726,958
11,669,759,695

12/01 Mktgs

724,388,981
371,628,609
279,529,092
258,333,339
231,902,354
223,859,066
180,460,212
177,844,973
172,000,469
150,769,798
139,618,199
136,115,252
127,633,169
115,835,501

3,289,919,014
13,035,423,848

Percent 12/01 As
Change % Of Total
58.67 5.56
40.00 2.85
23.10 2.14
-9.36 1.98
31.40 1.78
23.59 1.72
18.20 1.38
21.43 1.36
-14.17 1.32
21.70 1.16
22.67 1.07
108.28 1.04
27.65 0.98
-4.62 0.89
+25.77 25.24
+11.70



CA + Federal Order Milk Marketings By County - December 2001

CA + Federal Milk Order
Marketings - December 2001

. v No Milk Marketi 1044
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Milk Market Administrator Offices ° ontbs. ¢

Color copies of these maps are available from the Central federal order website at www.fmmacentral.com under
"news & publications - marketing service bulletin.”



Statistical Producer Price Class |
Uniform Price Differential Utilization

4/2002 3/2002 4/2002 3/2002 4/2002 3/2002
Pacific Northwest 11.64 11.73 0.79 1.08 26.56 26.70
Western 11.54 11.56 0.69 0.91 17.43 23.69
Arizona-Las Vegas 11.79 1191 e e 28.09 28.54
Central 11.68 11.66 0.83 1.01 26.22 26.39
Southwest 12.71 12.77 1.86 2.12 38.48 39.03
Upper Midwest 11.35 11.25 0.50 0.60 19.31 18.95
Southeast 13.23 1334 e e 54.79 53.02
Mideast 11.92 11.93 1.07 1.28 34.52 34.93
Appalachian 13.43 1360 - e 60.14 59.11
Northeast 12.94 13.05 2.09 2.40 38.92 39.20
Florida 14.93 1520 - e 87.74 88.35

The U.S. Department of Agriculture (USDA) prohibits discrimination in all its programs and activities on the basis of race, color, national origin, sex, religion, age,
disability, political beliefs, sexual orientation, and marital or family status. (Not all prohibited bases apply to all programs.) Persons with disabilities who require
alternative means for communication or program information (Braille, large print, audiotape, etc.) should contact USDA's TARGET Center at (202) 720-2600 (voice
or TDD).

To file a complaint of discrimination write USDA, Director, Office of Civil Rights, Room 326-W, Whitten Building, 14th and Independence Avenue, SW,
Washington, DC 20250-9410 or call (202) 720-5964 (voice or TDD). USDA is an equal opportunity provider and employer.
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